(die "festgelegte Stückelung ") begeben.  

(1) Currency, Denomination.  This tranche 
(the "Tranche ") of subordinated notes (the 
"Notes ") is being issued by Erste Group 
Bank AG (the "Issuer ") in Euro (EUR) (the 
"Specified Currency ") in the aggregate 
principal amount of up to EUR 250.000.000 
(in words: two hundred and fifty million ) in 
the denomination of EUR 1,000 (the 
"Specified Denomination "). 

(2) Form.  Die Schuldverschreibungen lauten 
auf den Inhaber. 

(2) Form.  The Notes are being issued in 
bearer form. 

(3) Dauerglobalurkunde. Die 
Schuldverschreibungen sind durch eine